## SPONSORED BY: MAYOR DOWNING COUNCILMAN'S RESOLUTION RESOLUTION NO. No. CR-73 Series of 2015 Series of 2015 A RESOLUTION REAPPOINTING THE CITY COUNCIL MEMBER COMMISSIONER POSITION AS A REGULAR MEMBER OF THE NORTHGLENN URBAN RENEWAL AUTHORITY (NURA) WHEREAS, C.R.S. § 31-25-104(2)(b) requires that the term of office of a commissioner of the Northglenn Urban Renewal Authority (NURA) be a term of five (5) years, yet also specifically contemplates that one (1) of the commissioners may be an official of the municipality; WHEREAS, commencing in 2010, the City Council determined to create a position on the NURA Board to be identified as the "City Council Member term," and said term may be filled by any City Council member so appointed by the City Council by separate resolution in order to assure that the municipal official on the NURA Board of Commissioners be a sitting City Council member; WHEREAS, the City Council determines to continue its practice of having such a City Council Member term, and therefore desires to reappoint the position to an additional five (5) year term, retroactive to April 19, 2015. BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NORTHGLENN, COLORADO, THAT: The City Council Member term as a member of the Board of Section 1. Commissioners of the Northglenn Urban Renewal Authority (NURA) is hereby reappointed, retroactive to April 19, 2015, to allow for a sitting City Council member as designated by the City Council by separate Resolution to be a voting member of NURA. DATED at Northglenn, Colorado, this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2015. JOYCE DOWNING Mayor ATTEST: APPROVED AS TO FORM:

COREY Y. HOFFMANN

City Attorney

JOHANNA SMALL, CMC

City Clerk